Town of Russell

35900 State Highway 13 Bayfield, Wisconsin 54814

(715) 779-5338 or Fax (715)779-0249

Web www.townofrussell.org E-mail townofrussell@centurytel.net

Paul "Rocky" TribovichJudy MeierottoDave GoodChairDeputy Clerk/TreasurerClerk/Treasurer

NOTICE OF GENERAL PUBLIC HEARING 6:30 p.m., Tuesday, April 19, 2016 Community Center 32500 W Old County K

The Town Board will hear input from Town Electors regarding issues not authorized at or by the Annual Town Meeting of Electors. No action will be taken by the Town Board on issues discussed. The Board may place issues from this hearing on future Town Board Agendas.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 19, 2016 Community Center

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting for the Town of Russell will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 19, 2016 at the Town of Russell Community Center.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approve Minutes of the April 21, 2015 Annual Meeting, Special Meeting of the Town Electors on November 19, 2015, and Caucus of January 12, 2016.
- 4. 2015 Financial Report
- 5. Report by Roads Committee Chairman.
- 6. Report by Plan Commission Chairman.
- 7. Report by Recreation Committee Chairman.
- 8. Any other business that may legally come before the electors at the Annual Meeting per **Wisconsin §60.10 Powers of a Town Meeting**
- 9. Set date, time and location of 2017 Annual Meeting 3rd Tuesday (7 p.m. April 18, 2017 Community Center).
- 10. Adjourn.

Posted Friday, April 4, 2016 at 4:00 p.m.

David L. Good Clerk/Treasurer